Mortgage, all notes, claims, demands, liabilities and obligations which the Mortgagee, its successors or assigns, may have, hold 
or acquire at any time during the life of this Mortgage against the Mortgagor. Provided that the total of the amount secured 
hereby shall not exceed at any one time the sum of Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000.00) in the aggregate; and provided, 
further, that all such advances, notes, claims, demands or liabilities and obligations secured hereby be incurred or arise or come 
into existence either on or prior to the date of this Mortgage, or on or before 20 years after the date of this Mortgage or within